	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FOF	RM APPROVED
						NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
			A. BOILDING			с
		345165	B. WING			4/13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		4/13/2022
				A AIRPORT ROAD		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARION			ARION, NC 28752		
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC		(75)
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OPRIATE	DATE
			+ +	Deriolenory		
			<b>_</b>			
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000			
		ertification and complain				
		was conducted on 4/11/2022				
		The facility was found in				
		requirement CFR § 483.73 ness. Event ID #BXQM11.				
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
F 000			F 000			
	A (177 (1) )					
		complaint investigation				
	-	d on 4/11/2022 through re 3 intakes associated with				
		330, NC00183321, and				
	NC00181749. 7 of 7					
	unsubstantiated. Eve	-				
F 761	Label/Store Drugs an	ld Biologicals	F 761			5/17/22
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)	(1)(2)				
		of Drugs and Biologicals				
		s used in the facility must be e with currently accepted				
	professional principle					
	appropriate accessor					
	instructions, and the	,				
	applicable.	•				
	§483.45(h) Storage o	f Drugs and Biologicals				
	\$100 AE/b//11 ha	rdance with State and				
		ordance with State and ility must store all drugs and				
		compartments under proper				
		, and permit only authorized				
	personnel to have ac					
		-				
		cility must provide separately				
		affixed compartments for				
		drugs listed in Schedule II of				
	-	Drug Abuse Prevention and nd other drugs subject to				
		<b>C ?</b>				
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	=	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					05/05/2022

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		IO. 0938-03 TE SURVEY	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · ·	/PLETED	
					С		
		345165	B. WING		0	04/13/2022	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•		
				1264 AIRPORT ROAD			
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARION			MARION, NC 28752			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	a 1	F 76	1			
1 /01			F /0				
		the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the					
		nimal and a missing dose can					
	be readily detected.						
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Based on observatio	ons and staff interviews, the		Element 1			
	facility failed to secur	e pre-mixed medications on		On 4/12/22, the four plastic cu	ups of clear,		
		ts (200 hall medication cart)		colorless liquid were removed			
	and discard expired r			discarded properly from 200 I			
		ort hall medication cart and		Medication cart. On 4/13/22 tl	•		
	Long hall medication	cart).		medications were removed fro	•		
	The findings included			short hall medication carts an			
	The findings included			to the Pharmacy per protocol. residents were affected by thi			
	1 An observation of t	the 200 hall medication cart		practice.	Sucholent		
		I revealed 4 plastic cups of		Element 2			
	clear, colorless liquid			To identify other residents wh	o have the		
		cups were half-full of		potential to be affected, on 4/			
	approximately 4 ound	ces of liquid with straws in		100% medication cart audit w	as		
	each cup and were u	nlabeled with any resident		completed by the Nursing Adr	ninistrative		
	name. The medication	on cart was locked, and		staff with no further expired m			
	Nurse #1 was observ	5		were noted. On April 15th the			
		ent #60 while away from the		performed observation rounds	•		
		er staff members were		medication pass times with no			
	hall medication cart v	the hallway where the 200		observation noted for pre-mix medications stored unsecured			
		tuo puntou.		medications stored unsecured			
	An interview with Nur	se #1 on 4/12/22 at 8:28 AM		Element 3			
		ector of Nursing (ADON)		To prevent this from recurring	, an		
		had pre-mixed Polyethylene		in-service was completed by t			
	glycol with warm wate	er and the 4 cups that were		the licensed nurses, medication	on aides and		
	left on top of the 200			agency licensed staff on ensu			
		n. Polyethylene glycol is a		medications are secured prop	-		
		occasional constinution	1	all medications in each cart th	lat are		
	laxative used to treat	-					
	Nurse #1 stated she	had to use warm water to		expired and disposed of prop	erly.		
	Nurse #1 stated she dissolve the medicati	-			erly. N and or		

Facility ID: 922951

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 11

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0 (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		COMPLETED
				С	
		345165			04/13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARION			1264 AIRPORT ROAD MARION, NC 28752	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLET
F 761	Continued From page	e 2	F 76	1	
	mix it ahead of time a Nurse #1 stated she of unacceptable to leave on top of the medicat An interview with the AM revealed she cout had to pre-mix the Po- time in order to disso probably not accepta medication cups on to and unsecured. An interview with the on 4/13/22 at 2:31 PM acceptable that Nurse Polyethylene glycol u medication cart and s prepared medications 2.a. An observation of cart on 4/13/22 at 100 revealed a sealed bot available for use on th an expiration date of Resident #12. Nitrog (medications that ope to treat and prevent of An interview with Nur AM revealed Resider Nitroglycerin tablet si been ordered to be g pain. Nurse #2 stated expired bottle of Nitro	and let it sit until it dissolved. didn't think it was e the pre-mixed medication ion cart. ADON on 4/12/22 at 8:30 ld understand why Nurse #1 olyethylene glycol ahead of lve it better, but it was ble to leave the pre-mixed op of the medication cart Director of Nursing (DON) M revealed it was not e #1 left pre-mixed nsecured on top of the she should have pulled and s right before administration. of the Short hall medication r32 AM with Nurse #2 ttle of Nitroglycerin tablets he top drawer labeled with 12/2021 and belonged to lycerin is a vasodilator en/dilate blood vessels) used chest pain. rse #2 on 4/13/22 at 10:35 ht #12 had not received a nce October 2021 and it had iven only if she had chest d that was probably why the oglycerin bottle had been rses should be checking the		<ul> <li>negative findings will be corrected immediately.</li> <li>All newly hired licensed staff and li agency staff will be educated on the expectation as a part of the orienta or after 5/5/22.</li> <li>Element 4</li> <li>To monitor and maintain complianted DON/ Designee will perform an au medication carts 2 times weekly for weeks. Audit to include the followin monitoring for medication expiration dates, proper storage and security medications in and on the medicat carts to ensure residents safety.</li> <li>The results of the audits will be for to the facility QAPI committee for for review and recommendations.</li> <li>The DON is responsible for compliance dates 5/17/22</li> </ul>	is ition on ce the dit of all r 8 ng: n of ions warded urther
		f the Long hall medication			

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 11

						10. 0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
			A. BOILDING			С	
		345165	B. WING		0	04/13/2022	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
	CARE OF MARION			1264 AIRPORT ROAD			
				MARION, NC 28752			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	e 3	F 76	31			
-	cart on 4/13/22 at 10:		1.70				
	revealed two opened bottles of Lactulose						
	-	t #29 available for use on					
	•	labeled with an expiration					
		ulose is a laxative and					
		ed to treat constipation. Two					
	also available for use	anoprost eye drops were					
	Latanoprost is a med						
		e Latanoprost eye drop					
		esident #70 and was labeled					
		ed on 2/22/22. The other					
		bottle belonged to Resident					
		is having been opened on					
		prost eye drop bottles had a card after 6 weeks after					
	opening."						
	oponing.						
		se #3 on 4/13/22 at 10:44					
		nt #29 had been refusing to					
		nd this was probably why					
	they had missed the						
		ited the Latanoprost eye d to be given at 8 PM and					
	•	id Resident #9 last received					
		#3 stated all nurses were					
	supposed to be checl	king the medication carts for					
		and the evening shift nurse					
		t the opened dates on the					
	bottles and discarded bottles.	I the expired eye drop					
	JUII03.						
	An interview with the	Director of Nursing (DON)					
		I revealed the expired					
		ave been discarded and not					
		a cart available for use. The					
		s were responsible for					
	checking the medicat	needed to re-educate all					

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 11

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		E CONSTRUCTION		<u>NO. 0938-039</u> TE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · ·	MPLETED
					С	
		345165	B. WING		o	4/13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARION			1264 AIRPORT ROAD MARION, NC 28752		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page	e 4	F 761			
	the nurses about this	responsibility.				
F 880	Infection Prevention		F 880	)		5/17/22
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)	(2)(4)(e)(f)				
	§483.80 Infection Co	ntrol				
	•	ablish and maintain an				
	infection prevention a					
	designed to provide a					
		nent and to help prevent the				
	development and tra diseases and infection	nsmission of communicable ons.				
	,	prevention and control				
	program.	blick on infaction provention				
	-	ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at				
	a minimum, the follow					
		em for preventing, identifying,				
		ng, and controlling infections				
		iseases for all residents, tors, and other individuals				
	providing services ur	,				
		upon the facility assessment				
	-	to §483.70(e) and following				
	accepted national sta	andards;				
	\$483.80(a)(2) Writter	n standards, policies, and				
		ogram, which must include,				
	but are not limited to	:				
		illance designed to identify				
	possible communical infections before the					
	persons in the facility	•				
		, m possible incidents of				
	communicable disea	se or infections should be				
	reported;	enviroing based of C				
	(III) Standard and trai	nsmission-based precautions				

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345165	B. WING				C 13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARION				264 AIRPORT ROAD MARION, NC 28752		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	<ul> <li>(iv)When and how isc resident; including but (A) The type and durat depending upon the in involved, and</li> <li>(B) A requirement that least restrictive possificir circumstances.</li> <li>(v) The circumstances</li> <li>(vi) The circumstances</li> <li>(vi) The hand hygiene</li> <li>by staff involved in dir</li> <li>§483.80(a)(4) A systetion</li> <li>identified under the facorrective actions take</li> <li>§483.80(e) Linens.</li> <li>Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection.</li> <li>§483.80(f) Annual rev The facility will condu</li> <li>IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT</li> <li>by:</li> <li>Based on record revioninterviews, the facility</li> <li>infection control policionic</li> <li>Disease Control and the</li> <li>recommended practice</li> <li>6 staff members (Hout full Personal Protective</li> </ul>	ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a t not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism t the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the s under which the facility ees with a communicable in lesions from direct a or their food, if direct he disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. em for recording incidents incility's IPCP and the en by the facility. le, store, process, and to prevent the spread of riew. ct an annual review of its r program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced ews, observations and staff failed to implement their es and the Centers for	F	880	Element 1. The facility failed to implement their infection control policies and the Center for Disease Control and Prevention (C recommended practices for COVID-19 when 1 of 6 staff members (Housekee #1) failed to wear full Personal Protect Equipment (PPE) when entering a	DC) per	

Event ID: BXQM11

Facility ID: 922951

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 11

		ND HUMAN SERVICES			PRINTED: 05/19/202 FORM APPROVE
STATEMENT (	S FOR MEDICARE & DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345165	B. WING		C 04/13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/13/2022
				1264 AIRPORT ROAD	
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARION			MARION, NC 28752	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 880	Continued From page	- 6	F 880		
1 000			F 000		
		nt #11). In addition, Nurse		resident's room on enhanced drople	
	Aide #1 failed to disir			precautions (Resident #11). In additi Nurse Aide #1 failed to disinfect a	
		ipment in between resident its (Resident #11) reviewed		non-dedicated resident medical	
		These failures occurred		equipment in between resident use f	for 1
	during a COVID-19 p			of 3 residents (Resident #11) review	
				infection control. These failures occu	
	The findings included	1:		during a COVID-19 pandemic.	
	g			On 4/11/2022 appropriate disinfectio	n
	1. The Centers for D	Disease Control and		wipes were placed on the non-dedic	
	Prevention (CDC) gu	idance entitled, "Interim		resident equipment that was identified	
	Infection Prevention a	and Control		the observation. The aide was provid	ded
		or Healthcare Personnel		verbal re-education at that time on p	-
	During the Coronavir			cleaning of equipment by the Director	
		ic," updated on 2/2/22		Nursing and the Infection Prevention	
		g statement under Section 2.		On 4/11/2022, housekeeper #1,	had
		tion prevention and control		appropriate sized N95 masks made	
		caring for a patient with		immediately accessible for use.	
		ed SARS-CoV-2 infection:		The results of Resident #11 Cov	vid 19
	, , .	rsonnel) who enter the room		polymerase chain reaction test was	
	of a patient with susp	n should adhere to Standard		negative and isolation was discontin on 4/12/2022.	ued
		a NIOSH-approved N95 or		Element 2.	
		level respirator, gown,		Because all residents and staff that a	are
		ection (i.e., goggles or a face		Covid negative are at risk for	
		e front and sides of the face).		contracting/transmitting Covid 19 vir	us.
		· ····································		the facility Infection Preventionist (IP	
	The facility's policy e	ntitled, "Infection Control -		began focused training to all staff,	
		Precautions," revised in April		beginning the week of April 18th, on	the
	2016 indicated the fo	llowing statements under		transmission of Covid 19, including t	he
	Droplet Precautions:	A mask is worn for close		requirement to disinfect non-dedicate	
		s resident. Gloves, gown,		equipment in between resident use a	
		orn adhering to Standard		adherence to wearing proper Persor	
	Precaution guidelines	5.		Protective Equipment (PPE). All staf	
				training will be completed by 5/6/202	
		ntitled, "COVID-19 Testing		the Infection Preventionist. Any staff	
	-	on 2/7/22 indicated the		educated by this time will be educated	ed
	-	Residents with signs or		prior to their next scheduled shift.	
	symptoms must be te	ested and be placed in full		Element 3.	

Facility ID: 922951

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 11

			(VO) · · · · · -			NO. 0938-03	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>		· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
			A. BUILDIN	G		с	
		345165	B. WING		n	4/13/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<b>I</b>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				1264 AIRPORT ROAD			
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARION			MARION, NC 28752			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
				DEFICIENCY)			
F 000		_					
F 880	Continued From page		F 8				
		Precautions (TBP) pending		On 4/13/2022 a full sweep of t			
		y protocol once results are		community was completed by			
	received.			Administrator and Director of	•		
		- 4/44/00 -+ 40-44 414		ensure that there was easy ac			
		d 4/11/22 at 10:41 AM		and readily available PPE sup			
	indicated Resident #			including appropriate masks a			
		s placed on enhanced		disinfecting cleaner for staff us			
		COVID-19 antigen and PCR		non-dedicated resident equipr			
	(polymerase chain re	action) tests were obtained.		prevent this from re-occurring			
	An abaamiatian ar th	e 100 hall on 4/11/22 at 9:43		Infection Preventionist, will pro			
				education to all current staff by			
		anced droplet precautions		on following infection control p			
		all beside Resident #11's		including proper PPE use for r isolation, and disinfecting of	esidents on		
	-	ated instructions that all I must: clean hands before		non-dedicated resident equipr	nont after		
				resident use. Education will be			
		aving room, wear a gown and remove before leaving,		new hires after 5/6/2022 and a	•		
	when entering room a wear N95 or higher-le	-		staff. Any staff not educated b			
		d remove after exiting,		will be educated prior to their			
		ace shield or goggles) and		scheduled shift.	IEXL		
		itering room and remove		Leadership staff will conduct r	outine		
		istic drawer cart which		rounds and will monitor for co			
		s, face shields, gowns and		with proper PPE use and disir			
		nder the sign and beside		equipment after resident use.	•		
	Resident #11's door.	nder the sign and beside		observed negative findings wi			
				immediately corrected.			
	An observation on 4/	11/22 at 12:19 PM revealed		Root cause analysis was com	nleted and it		
		aning inside Resident #11's		was determined that the comr	•		
		a surgical mask, a face		not have PPE supplies and dis			
		loves. Resident #11 was		supplies convenient and readi			
		and was observed coughing		accessible for the staff.	· <b>,</b>		
	at intervals.						
				Element 4.			
	A phone interview wit	th Housekeeper #1 on		To monitor and maintain ongo			
		evealed she did not pay		compliance the facility Admini			
		peside Resident #11's door		designee, will audit for proper			
		ne was supposed to change		and disinfecting of non-dedica			
		or to entering Resident #11's		equipment after use, 5 observ			
	room Housekooper	#1 stated she had received		times per week for 8 weeks be	ainning the		

Facility ID: 922951

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 05/19/2022 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED	
		345165	B. WING _			C 04/13/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	·	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AUTUMN	AUTUMN CARE OF MARION				264 AIRPORT ROAD IARION, NC 28752			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	(PPE) use for rooms precautions, but she required to wear a go gloves in addition to h stated that the N95 m the cart were too big supposed to order he An interview with the on 4/13/22 at 1:58 PM should have switched N95 mask prior to em The IP confirmed that received training on F were placed on enha 2. The Centers for E Prevention (CDC) gu Infection Prevention a Recommendations fo During the Coronavir (COVID-19) Pandem indicated the following Environmental Infecti medical equipment sh for a patient with susp SARS-CoV-2 infection non-disposable medic patient should be cleat according to manufact facility policies before The facility's policy en Transmission Based 2016 indicated the following	al Protective Equipment on enhanced droplet thought she was only wn, a face shield, and her surgical mask. She also hasks that were available on for her face and they were er a size small. Infection Preventionist (IP) A revealed Housekeeper #1 d her surgical mask into an tering Resident #11's room. t Housekeeper #1 had PPE use for residents who nced droplet precautions. Disease Control and idance entitled, "Interim and Control r Healthcare Personnel us Disease 2019 ic," updated on 2/2/22 g statement under on Control: Dedicated hould be used when caring bected or confirmed n. All non-dedicated, cal equipment used for that aned and disinfected cturer's instructions and e use on another patient. htitled, "Infection Control - Precautions," revised in April llowing statement: Care osable non-critical eters, blood pressure cuffs,	F	380	week of 5/9/2022. The results of this monitoring will discussed at the community QAPI committee meetings for review and fur recommendations for the duration of the auditing. Date of Compliance is 05/17/2022 Administrator is responsible for compliance.	ther		

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391				
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C					
		345165	B. WING			04/13/2022					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ł	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•					
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARION				1264 AIRPORT ROAD MARION, NC 28752						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	equipment is unavoid equipment before use A continuous observa PM to 3:44 PM reveal entering Resident #11 vital sign monitor equi Resident #11's phone Resident #11's reques Resident #11's reques Resident #11's temped disposable probe ove putting it inside Resid obtained Resident #1 discarded the probe in the thermometer back sign equipment. She blood pressure using the vital sign equipment placed it back into the sanitizer and then wa #11's room sink prior room. She did not dis equipment that was ju NA #1 pushed the vita proceeded to go insid An interview with NA revealed she knew sh the vital sign equipment on each resident. NA prep to wipe the therm of the blood pressure #11. An interview with the on 4/11/22 at 3:56 PM	uipment. If common use of able, clean and disinfect e on another resident. Ation on 4/11/22 from 3:39 led Nurse Aide (NA) #1 I's room while pushing a ipment. NA #1 plugged e into the charger per st and proceeded to take erature by placing a r the thermometer and ent #11's mouth. When she 1's temperature, she n the trash can and placed k into the holder on the vital obtained Resident #11's the blood pressure cuff on ent and then folded it and e holder. NA #1 used hand shed her hands in Resident to leaving Resident #11. al sign equipment and le Resident #13's room. #1 on 4/11/22 at 3:45 PM ne was supposed to sanitize ent before and after using it A#1 stated she used alcohol nometer and the inside part cuff she used on Resident	F	880							

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 05/19/2022 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345165	B. WING _			_		C 13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARION				264 AIRPORT ROAD ARION, NC 28752			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page resident.	e 10	F8	880				
	A follow-up interview 1 8:25 AM revealed she 4/11/22 and NA #1 ha did not sanitize the vit used it on Resident # An interview with the on 4/13/22 at 2:31 PM members which inclue been told that they sh and full PPE when go droplet precaution roc some N95 masks in h #1 should have obtain stated Housekeeper # small N95 mask wher they had discussed w ordering her size and her to use. The DON them that she was us actual door of the resi beside it but she shou from the outgoing shift hall so she would kno placed on enhanced of stated NA #1 should f	Director of Nursing (DON) A revealed all the staff ded Housekeeper #1 had would wear an N-95 mask bing into an enhanced om. The DON stated he had his office and Housekeeper med some from him. He #1 had been sized down to a in she was fit-tested, and						

Facility ID: 922951

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 11